## STATE OF CALIFORNIA • STATE AND CONSUMER SERVICES AGENCY



Bureau of Automotive Repair **Engineering and Research Branch** 10949 North Mather Drive, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 916.403.0315 Telephone www.smogcheck.ca.gov



## DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT BAR OBD Data Acquisition Device (DAD)

This Disclosure Agreement provides the purchaser of any BAR Certified OBD Data Acquisition Device (DAD) with details of which they should be aware.

- The Station must purchase a BAR Certified DAD to participate in the OBD-focused testing.
- The DAD has been certified for use in the California Smog Check Program for a period of one year.
- At the end of the one year certification period, the DAD may be decertified.
- If the BAR Certified DAD Vendor does not comply with the BAR DAD Specification, the DAD will be decertified.
- If the DAD is decertified, the DAD can no longer be used to conduct Smog Check Inspections and different BAR Certified DAD must be purchased if the Station wishes to continue in the OBD-focused testing.

I have read the above statements and understand these disclosures.

| (Printed Name)     | (BAR Certified DAD Vendor Name) |
|--------------------|---------------------------------|
| (Signature)        | (Date)                          |
| (Station Name)     | (Station Number)                |
| (Station Address)  | (Phone Number)                  |
| (City, State, ZIP) | (Email Address)                 |